





stourportmarina@tingdene.net



www.tingdeneboating.com

Sandy Lane Stourport-upon-Severn Worcestershire DY13 9QF

£394.68

PER MONTH



# STOURPORT MARINA

# 2024 MOORING AND STORAGE CHARGES

Prices including VAT at 20% with effect from 1st April 2024.

#### MOORINGS AFLOAT - CRUISERS & WIDEBEAMS

(Maximum length charged 16 metres.)	PER METRE PER YEAR
Annual marina mooring for payment in advance:	£344.74
	PER METRE PER YEAR

Annual marina mooring split into ten monthly payments via Direct Debit\* (six months' notice):

#### MOORINGS AFLOAT - NARROWBOATS

(Maximum length charged 16 metres.)

(Minimum length charged 12 metres.)	PER METRE PER YEAR
Annual marina mooring for payment in advance:	£213.20

PER METRE PER MONTH

Annual marina mooring split into ten monthly payments via Direct Debit\* (six months' notice): £251.76

# VISITOR MOORINGS

Visitor moorings may be booked up to one week in advance with full non-refundable payment.	PER METRE PER DAY/NIGHT
Daily visitors' mooring:	£2.60

#### LENGTHS CHARGED

TRAILBOAT STORAGE ASHORE

Minimum length charged cruisers and wide-beams:	5M
Maximum length charged cruisers and wide-beams:	16M
Minimum length charged narrowboats:	12M

Boat length is measured overall including accessories rounded-up to the nearest 0.2m; plus 0.4m for outboards and sterndrives; 0.6m for bathing platforms; 1.0m for davits and/or tender.

Includes unlimited use of marina slipway: £118.51

#### SECURE DRY STORAGE UNITS PER MONTH

Secure, dry storage units are available on site (approx. 336 cubic feet): £65.78



✓ stourportmarina@tingdene.net

www.tingdeneboating.com

Sandy Lane Stourport-upon-Severn Worcestershire DY13 9QF

HARDSTANDING FREE of charge to all annual berth-holders (two cars per boat).

Visiting boats hardstanding storage available at standard mooring tariff. Please contact marina office to book.

Please clearly mark your trailer with your boat's name.

Trailer storage - 12 months payable in advance:

£355.35
PER DAY / NIGHT

PER YEAR

Daily car parking: £9.00

Weekly car and trailer parking: £47.00

SLIPWAY FREE of charge to all annual berth holders.

Launch and recovery by owner on same day:

Dinghy launch (without trailer):

Seasonal slipway pass (unlimited use for six months):

£18.00

£142.00

#### **ELECTRICITY**

Mains shore supply provided via standard 10amp RCBO and meter. Pre-paid Smartmeter cards are available from the marina office. Invoices for mains shore supply must be paid on receipt of invoice. Charges include standing charges, monthly demand charge, capacity charge, climate change levy, repair and renewal costs, NICEIC certification costs, maintenance costs, and administration costs. Important notice: electric supply continuity cannot be guaranteed. Mains electricity is only available to boats with a properly equipped and protected ring-main installation. Electricity is supplied in accordance with OFGEM regulations.

### HOISTING

Maximum capacity is 12 tons. Charges based on maximum hull length, in tenths of metres. Excess waiting time in slings charged extra. Please contact marina office to book. Charges include VAT.

Extra charges for 'Lift onto Transport' and 'Lift for Survey'

Lift and launch:

Towing by boat to / from hoist to berth: £58.00

Blocking ashore: £58.00

#### SERVICE & GAS

Please contact marina office on (01299) 827082 for all your service and gas requirements.

# STOURPORT CLUB AND RESTAURANT

Membership of Licensed Yacht Club FREE of charge to all berth-holders and their families. (01299) 488384

PUMP-OUT Exclusive, FREE use for all berth holders. Contact Marina Office for usage details.

#### TOILETS AND SHOWERS FREE of charge to berth holders.

Coded security entrance via Yacht Club main door. Contact the marina office for up to date codes.

#### MARINA LABOUR CHARGE

PER HOUR

PER METRE

PER BOAT

Miscellaneous labour charge for salvage, recovery, repairs:

£68.00







stourportmarina@tingdene.net



www.tingdeneboating.com

Sandy Lane Stourport-upon-Severn Worcestershire DY13 90F

# BERTH HOLDER PRIVILEGE LOYALTY BENEFITS

Enjoy discounts on products and services around Tingdene Marinas, exclusively for berth holders. To find out more about these discounts and others available to you in the local area and nationally, contact the marina office on (01299) 827082 / stourportmarina@tingdene.net or visit www.tingdeneboating.com/tingdene-privilege.

#### VISITOR MOORING

Enjoy 28 nights visitor mooring free of charge at any other Tingdene Marina, in any calendar year.\*\*

#### TRANSFER TO ANOTHER TINGDENE MARINA

Transfer your account balance and mooring to any other Tingdene Marina.\*\*

#### FREE WIFI

Get online for free at all Tingdene Marinas.

#### DISCOUNTED FUEL

Exclusive discount on all diesel for berth holders.

#### HOISTING DISCOUNTS

5% discount on published hoisting tariff.

#### MARINE INSURANCE DISCOUNTS

Discouted marina insurance with industry leaders Haven Knox-Johnston.

#### FREE HARDSTANDING

Free limited hardstanding onsite.

#### FRFF PUMP OUTS & SLIPWAY

Free pump outs and unlimited use of onsite slipway.

#### **FOOD & DRINK DISCOUNTS**

Enjoy money off your bill at onsite restaurant The Quayside.

## CONTACT INFORMATION

MARINA MANAGER & BOAT SALES

(01299) 827082

Mal Sargent

MARINA MAINTENANCE & ESTATE

(01299) 827082

David Lingard & Lee Woulfe

# OPENING TIMES

MONDAY-SUNDAY (BST)

9am - 5pm

MONDAY-FRIDAY (GMT)

9am - 5pm

SATURDAY-SUNDAY (GMT)

10am - 4pm

<sup>\*\*</sup>subject to availability.



stourportmarina@tingdene.net

www.tingdeneboating.com

Sandy Lane Stourport-upon-Severn Worcestershire DY13 9QF

# USEFUL CONTACTS ONSITE

STOURPORT CLUB & RESTAURANT

The Quayside

(01299) 488384

# MOORINGS AT OTHER TINGDENE MARINAS

- Upton Marina, River Severn
- Thames & Kennet Marina, River Thames
- Pyrford Marina, River Wey Navigation
- Walton Marina, River Thames
- Racecourse Marina Windsor, River Thames
- Hartford Marina, River Great Ouse
- Waveney River Centre, Norfolk Broads, River Waveney
- Brundall Bay Marina, Norfolk Broads, River Yare
- Broadlands Marina, Oulton Broad

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All berth-holders agree to abide by the standard terms and conditions of mooring and storage as displayed in the marina office. All owners are required to provide insurance cover for third party claims of a minimum £3,000,000 and may be asked to produce evidence to this effect. Residential use not permitted. Full T&C can be viewed in the marina office.

